## **NEWS RELEASE**

For Immediate Release

\_\_\_\_\_

## **Gulf Winds Credit Union**

For more information, contact:

**Lauren Clark Public Relations Specialist** 

Office: 850-479-9601, x149 | Email Lauren.Clark@gogulfwinds.com

il FOUNDAT



## **Gulf Winds Hosts First Annual Chip in Fore Charity Golf Tournament**

**Pensacola, Florida (April 4, 2024)** – The Gulf Winds Cares Foundation is excited to announce the First Annual Chip in Fore Charity Golf Tournament, bringing together golf enthusiasts, team building, and business networking opportunities for a charitable cause.

Chip in Fore Charity's goal is to raise funds for the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation endowment, increase awareness of what the foundation provides to the community, and provide a memorable golfing experience. The event aims to assist in establishing a sustainable funding stream for community organizations offering elder services, youth services, basic needs support, and financial education such as Manna Food Pantries, Council on Aging of West Florida, and several Big Brother Big Sister organizations.

The golf tournament will be held on April 22, 2024, at Stonebrook Golf Club in Pace, FL. with an 8:00 a.m. tee-off. To make an impact in your community, register a team at chipinforecharity.rsvpify.com.

Each participating team will have four players that will compete in a longest-drive contest, a hole-in-one opportunity, and two closest-to-the-pin challenges. The \$10,000 hole-in-one challenge promises to be an exciting event to participate in and watch. The Foundation is also hosting a raffle with the opportunity to win a grill. Tickets can be purchased in person at the event.

## About Gulf Winds Credit Union and the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation:

Since 1954, Gulf Winds Credit Union has offered products and services that Move Members Forward. As a full-service financial organization, Gulf Winds provides 13 branch locations, digital banking, nationwide surcharge-free ATMs, and the support of more than 235 knowledgeable employees committed to delivering exceptional service. Gulf Winds is also renowned for its community involvement, founding the Gulf Winds Cares Foundation in January 2021 to formalize the longstanding charitable efforts of the organization. With a mission to create a sustainable funding source for community organizations that provide elder services, youth services, basic needs, and financial education, the Foundation can be depended on year after year. To learn more about Gulf Winds and the Foundation, please visit GoGulfWinds.com.